PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Samuel Wadsworth				08/14/1992
Benjamin Snyder				08/14/1992
Chamer Wei				08/19/1992
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	TSI Corporation			
Street Address:	Innovation Drive			
City:	Worcester			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01605			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number 08282227				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number:		08282	282227	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)576-0300				
Fax Number: (415)576-0300				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 650-326-2400				
Email: tatucker@townsend.com				
Correspondent Name: Rosemarie L. Celli				
Address Line 1: TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP				
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor				
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			015270-007120US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rosemarie L. Celli	
Total Attachments: 2				
source=0-7110InvtoTSI#page1.tif				

500937928

PATENT REEL: 023103 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

52 CHARLOCK HALL SHIVE

We, Samuel Wadsworth of 12 Ferncroft Road, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545; Benjamin Snyder of 20 Cedar Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01609 and Chamer Wei of 904 Windsor Ridge Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, in 01701 consideration of Five Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by TSI Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts having its principal place of business at Innovation Drive, Worcester, Massachusetts 01605, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said TSI Corporation its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "Transgenic Animal Models for Alzheimer's Disease" described in an application filed July 16, 1992, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 07/915,469, which is a continuationin-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 07/817,584 filed January 7, 1992, entitled "Transgenic Animal Models for Alzheimer's Disease" by Samuel Wadsworth, Benjamin Snyder, Vermuri B. Reddy and Cha-mer Wei in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 14^{44} day of <u>august</u>, 1992.

Samuel Wadsworth

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

County of Workester)*

Then personally appeared the above named Samuel Wadsworth and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this ______ $\underline{/44}$ day of $\underline{/44}$, 1992.

Shery A. Haknoppulos Notary Public

My Commission Expires April 1, 1994

PATENT REEL: 023103 FRAME: 0967

1101 Old Conn. Path Framingh

260

NEE

INAI'II

"Transgenic Animal Models for Alzheimer's Disease" U.S.S.N. 07/915,469 Assignment

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>14th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1992. Dajann.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

County of Worcester)*

Then personally appeared the above named Benjamin Snyder and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before sne, this ______/ $4^{\vee A}$ day of \underline{August} , 1992.

Sherry A. Baknopaeles J Notary Public My Commission Expires April 1, 1994 WITNESS my hand and seal this 19th day of August, 1992. Chamer N 6 REEI

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

County of '2) or a Ster)"

Then personally appeared the above named Chamer Wei and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this $_{1946}$ day of ______ (uqust, 1992.

<u>Notary Public</u>

My Commission Expires April 1, 1924

RECORDED PATENT & TPADEMARK OFFICE

AUG 31 92

PATENT REEL: 023103 FRAME: 0968 078

RECORDED: 08/15/2009